

S.T. 15(09) of 2022
S.C. 65 of 2022
CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Order No. 15 dated 27.06.2023

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W. 5, A.S.I. Nilkamal Singha and evidence of the other witnesses. The sole accused person, who is in custody is produced from J/C and is being represented by his Ld. Lawyer. Ld. P.P.-in-charge files hazira. Ld. P.O has been transferred, Ld. A.D.J 2nd Court, Uluberia is In- charge.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing **09.08.2023** for Production + further examination of P.W. 5, A.S.I. Nilkamal Singha and evidence of the other witnesses.

Issue summons accordingly.

Custody accused be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah
In-charge