

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 32 dated 06.02.2025

Accused is not physically produced. Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata, submits for production of the accused virtually. As a matter of fact the infrastructure for hearing on virtual mode has not yet been ready for this Court.

In the facts and circumstances, the Superintendent of Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata, is directed to produce the accused Kamal Bag physically before the matter is taken up next on 06.03.2025 for evidence of C.S.W. 8 and C.S.W. 10.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah