

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 36 dated 10.06.2025

Accused Kamal Bag from J/C is produced from J/C.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present with one witness. Witness S.I. Biswarup Das is examination-in-chief as P.W. 9 and his cross-examination is deferred as per prayer of the Defence.

Sketch map with index is marked as Exbt. P-7, Collectively.

No other witness is present today.

Superintendent, Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata, is to act accordingly for transmission of the accused Kamal Bag from Presidency Correctional Home, Alipore, Kolkata, to Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia, Howrah, before the matter is taken up next on **24.06.2025** for cross-examination of P.W. 9, S.I. Biswarup Das.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

To date (24.06.2025) for virtual production of the accused person namely Kamal Bag.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah