

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 38 dated 25.07.2025

Sole accused Kamal Bag is virtually produced from J/C.

No witness is present today.

Heard the accused through video conference but unfortunately there was a disruption in communication through audio visual mode.

The Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia, Howrah, is directed to produce the accused Kamal Bag physically on 25.08.2025.

Fixing to date (25.08.2025) for evidence of C.S.W. 8 and cross-examination of P.W.9 (C.S.W. 10).

Prosecution to take steps accordingly. Call for alamat, if any.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah