

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 40 dated 24.09.2025

The sole accused person is physically produced from J/C. Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present with one witness.

Witness P.W. 9, S.I. Biswarup Das is cross-examined in part and his cross-examination is deferred as per prayer of the Defence on the ground of non supply of supplementary charge sheet to the accused. Adjourned this day.

Having heard the accused Kamal Bag in person, the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Amta Zone, is directed to secure the presence of the minor child of the accused by deputing a Member of Juvenile Police Unit of the District, in course of hearing the matter on the date so fixed.

Fixing 06.11.2025 for physical production and further cross-examination of P.W. 9, S.I. Biswarup Das.

The Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia, Howrah, is directed to produce the accused Kamal Bag physically on 06.11.2025.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah