

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 42 dated 19.11.2025

The sole accused person is physically produced from J/C.

S.I. Biswarup Das, P.W. 9 is present before this Court. He is cross-examined in full as P.W. 9. No other witness is present today.

The minor son of the accused is not produced today. The order dated 06.10.2025 seems to have not been communicated to the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Amta Zone. Accordingly, let a copy of this order dated 24.09.2025, 06.11.2025 along with a copy of this Order passed by this Court be transmitted to the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Amta Zone for compliance of order dated 24.09.2025 and order dated 06.11.2025 before the matter is taken up next on **04.12.2025** for examination of the accused persons under Section 313 Cr.P.C. and physical production of accused Kamal Bag.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah