

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 43 dated 04.12.2025

The sole accused person is produced from J/C. The minor child of the victim is produced before this Court by the Deputy Superintendent of Police, Amta Zone.

Heard the accused himself as well as the minor child.

Record needed to be scrutinized.

Accordingly, fixing 18.12.2025 for physical production and examination of the accused person under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

Let the minor son of the victim be continued to be in the safe custody of his aunt namely Pampa Samanta, until further order by the competent authority or the attainment of majority of the child.

Accused be remanded to J/C, fixing to date (18.12.2025) for production.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah