

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 44 dated 18.12.2025

The sole accused person is produced from J/C.

Accordingly, the matter is taken up for examination of the accused person under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

In course of perusal of the materials on record, it is detected that the vital document being Post Mortem Report is lying in the C.D. which was not forwarded by the Investigating Agency under Section 173(5) Cr.P.C.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case intends to tender the said Post Mortem report in evidence and thereby prays for time.

In the facts and circumstances, the case is taken up from the list of examination of the accused under Section 313 Cr.P.C. and thereby fixing **14.01.2026** for appropriate steps by the Prosecution.

Accused be remanded to J/C, fixing to date (14.01.2026) for production.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,
Amta, Howrah