

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Mr. Mintu Mallick, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, Amta, Howrah.  
(J.O. Code : WB00694)

Order No. 45 dated 14.01.2026

The sole accused person namely Kamal Bag is virtually produced from J/C.  
Today is fixed for appropriate steps by the Prosecution.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case by filing a petition prays  
for admitting the Post Mortem report in evidence without examining the Doctor  
concerned.

Heard both sides.

Learned Advocate for the accused person submits that if the Post Mortem  
report be marked as Exhibit he has no objection to that.

That being the position, the petition filed by the Learned Public Prosecutor-  
in-charge of this case is allowed.

Let the Post Mortem report be admitted in evidence and marked as Exbt.  
P-8.

The Superintendent, Uluberia Subsidiary Correctional Home, Uluberia,  
Howrah, is directed to produce the accused person on the date fixed.

Fixing 11.02.2026 for examination of the accused person under Section  
313 Cr.P.C. and physical production of the accused person.

Inform all concerned.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah