

S.T. No. 15(09) of 2022

S.C. No. 65 of 2022

CNR No. WBHW060000342022

Present : Shri Anirban Chowdhury, Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Uluberia, In-Charge

Order No. 46 dated 11.02.2026

Sole accused person namely Kamal Bag is physically produced from J/C.

Learned Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

Ld. P.O. is on Leave. Ld. ADJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia is In-charge.

In the facts and circumstances, adjourned this day.

Fixing 09.03.2026 for examination of the accused person under Section  
313 Cr.P.C. and physical production of the accused person.

Dictated & corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
In-charge

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Amta, Howrah  
In-charge